
 1 

THE UNITED REPUBLIC OF TANZANIA 
 

PRESIDENT’S OFFICE 
REGIONAL ADMINISTRATION AND LOCAL GOVERNMENT 

 

 
 

GENERAL PROCUREMENT NOTICE FOR YEAR 2021/2022 
 

1. The Regional Commissioner’s Office – Singida has set aside funds for the Procurement of various items for its operations 
during year 2021/2022. 

 
2. The Regional Commissioner’s Office is now issuing the General Procurement Notice (GPN) in accordance with the 

requirement of the Public Procurement Act No. 7 of 2011and it’s Regulations 2013 (and its amendment of 2016) for the 
purpose of informing Suppliers, Contractors, Service providers, Consultants and the General Public on tender 
opportunities during the financial year, 2021/2022. 

 
3. Bidders requiring additional information should contact the Procurement Management Unit (PMU) office P.O  Box 5, 

Singida, room no 14, Ground floor of Singida Regional Commissioner’s office from 7.30 am to 3.30 pm on Mondays to 
Fridays inclusive except on Saturdays, Sundays and Public Holidays. 

 
4. Further to this notice, subsequent announcement of specific Tender Notes will be issued through Singida Regional 

Commissioner’s website and PPRA website. 
 
 
 
 



 2 

S/NO Description (list of anticipation procurement) Tender No/Quotation no Procurement 
Method 

INVITATION & AWARD OF BIDS 

    Invitation 
date 

Closing/Opening 
date 

Award 
notification date 

W      O      R     K      S 

1 Construction of District Office Mkalama RAS/012/2021/2022/W/1 RNCT 02/11/2021 10/11/2021 15/12/2021 

2 Construction of District Office Ikungi RAS/012/2021/2022/W/2 RNCT 02/11/2021 10/11/2021 15/12/2021 

3 Rehabilitation of Regional Block Singida RAS/012/2021/2022/W/3 NCT 01/10/2021 08/10/2021 08/11/2021 

4 Construction of 2 AAS House RAS/012/2021/2022/W/4 NCT 01/10/2021 08/10/2021 08/11/2021 

5 Construction of DAS Residential house at Iramba  RAS/012/2021/2022/W/5 NS 01/10/2021 08/10/2021 08/11/2021 

6 Construction of Chain link fence at two AAS 
Houses RAS/012/2021/2022/W/6 

NS 27/8/2021 17/9/2021 22/9/2021 

7 Rehabilitation of Old Rest house at Singida RAS/012/2021/2022/W/7 NS 27/8/2021 17/9/2021 22/9/2021 

G OO D S 

1 Stationery and office consumables RAS/012/HQ/FA/2021/2022/G/01 FWC – GPSA NA NA NA 

2 Installation and commissioning of ICT Equipment 
and consumables 

RAS/012/HQ/FA/2021/2022/G/02 FWC – GPSA NA NA NA 

3 Furniture and Fittings RAS/012/HQ/FA/2021/2022/G/03 FWC – GPSA NA NA NA 

4 Cleaning materials and Supplies RAS/012/HQ/FA/2021/2022/G/04 FWC – GPSA NA NA NA 

5 Motor Vehicle Accessories RAS/012/HQ/FA/2021/2022/G/05 FWC – GPSA NA NA NA 

6 Food and Beverages RAS/012/HQ/FA/2021/2022/G/06 FWC – GPSA NA NA NA 

7 Uniforms, Beddings, Sports gears and Textile 
Materials 

RAS/012/HQ/FA/2021/2022/G/07 FWC – GPSA NA NA NA 

8 Supply of medicine, diagnostics, laboratory 
reagents, medical supplies and medical equipment 
for public health facilities at Singida 

RAS/012/HQ/FA/2021/2022/G/08 NCT 08/09/2021 30/09/2021 27/10/2021 

9 Kitchen Appliances RAS/012/HQ/FA/2021/2022/G/09 FWC – GPSA NA NA NA 

10 Building Materials, Machinery and hardware RAS/012/HQ/FA/2021/2022/G/10 FWC – GPSA NA NA NA 

11 Fuel and Lubricants RAS/012/HQ/FA/2021/2022/G/12 FWC – GPSA NA NA NA 

12 Tents and membrane structure RAS/012/HQ/FA/2021/2022/G/13 NS 02/09/2021 07/09/2021 28/09/2021 

13 Supply and installation of Generator RAS/012/HQ/FA/2021/2022/G/14 NS 24/09/2021 31/09/2021 14/06/2021 

NON   -      CONSULTANCY 

1 Catering Services  RAS/012/HQ/FA/2021/2022/NC/1 FWC – GPSA NA NA  NA 

2 Cleaning Services RAS/012/HQ/FA/2021/2022/NC/2 FWC – GPSA NA NA  NA 

3 Hiring photocopying Services Using Vendor 
Management Inventory System 

RAS/012/HQ/FA/2021/2022/NC/10 FWC – GPSA NA NA  NA 

4 Security service RAS/012/HQ/FA/2021/2022/NC/13 FWC – GPSA NA NA  NA 

5 Provision of services to small tools and 
implements 

RAS/012/HQ/FA/2021/2022/NC/14 MVP NA NA  NA 

6 Provision of Advertisement and Publication 
services RAS/012/HQ/FA/2021/2022/NC/15 

MVP NA NA  NA 

7 Outsourcing maintenance contract services RAS/012/HQ/FA/2021/2022/NC/16 FWC – TEMESA NA NA  NA 

8 Leasing of RS Canteen and provision of catering 
services AE/005/HQ/FA/2021/2022/NC/17 

FWC NA NA  NA 

CONSULTANCY 

1 Construction of District Office Mkalama RAS/012/2021/2022/C/1 Single Source 02/09/2021 06/09/2021 07/10/2021 

2 Construction of District Office Ikungi RAS/012/2021/2022/C/2 Single Source 02/09/2021 06/09/2021 07/10/2021 

 



 3 

 
ABBREVIATION  
 

GPN  - General Procurement Notice 
RNCT  - Restricted National Competitive Tendering 
NCT  -National Competitive Quotation 
FWC  - Framework Contract 
TEMESA  - Tanzania Electrical, Mechanical and Electronics Service Agency 
NA  - Not Applicable 
PMU  - Procurement Management Unit 
PPRA  - Public Procurement Regulatory Authority 
FY  - Financial Year 
RAS  - Regional Administrative Secretary 
CQ  - Competitive Quotation 
DC  - District Commissioner 
MVP  - Minor Value Procurement 
CQ  - Consultant Qualification (PPR264) 

 PPR  -Public Procurement Regulation 
 RMO  -Regional Medical Officer 

DAS  -District Administrative Secretary 
GPSA  -Government Procurement Service Agency 
PPA  -Public Procurement Act 
MV  -Motor Vehicle 
NS  -National Shopping 
MC  -Motor Cycle 
AC  -Air Condition 
ICT   - Information and Communication Technology 
VIP  - Very Important Persons 
AAS  - Assistant Administrative Secretary 
SS  -Single Source  
SSS  -Single Source Selection 


